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Results Tissot Superpole

Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023
102/13

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTime

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 10Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 156,377    1'41.8231  246,4 246,4 246,4BULEGA

Ducati Panigale V2        0.587ITA 10Althea Racing Team64 F. 155,481       0.587    1'42.4102  246,4 246,4 246,4CARICASULO

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.280GER 9MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 155,057       0.867    1'42.6903  244,8 244,8 244,8SCHROETTER

Yamaha YZF R6        0.059ITA 10Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 154,968       0.926    1'42.7494  244,3 244,3 244,3MANZI

Ducati Panigale V2        0.015ITA 10Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 154,945       0.941    1'42.7645  242,6 242,6 242,6MONTELLA

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.066ESP 10MTM Kawasaki99 A. 154,846       1.007    1'42.8306  244,3 244,3 244,3HUERTAS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.202ESP 10Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 154,542       1.209    1'43.0327  244,8 244,8 244,8NAVARRO

Ducati Panigale V2        0.069ITA 9Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 154,439       1.278    1'43.1018  248,7 248,7 248,7DE ROSA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.019FRA 10GMT94 Yamaha94 V. 154,410       1.297    1'43.1209  247,0 247,0 247,0DEBISE

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.108TUR 9MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 154,249       1.405    1'43.22810  245,9 245,9 245,9SOFUOGLU

Yamaha YZF R6        0.085NED 10EAB Racing Team28 G. 154,122       1.490    1'43.31311  243,7 243,7 243,7VAN STRAALEN

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.005TUR 9Kawasaki Puccetti Racing61 C. 154,114       1.495    1'43.31812  244,8 244,8 244,8ONCU

Yamaha YZF R6        0.080ESP 10MDR Offtec Yamaha72 Y. 153,995       1.575    1'43.39813  244,8 244,8 244,8RUIZ

Yamaha YZF R6        0.007ITA 10Altogo Racing Team40 S. 153,985       1.582    1'43.40514  240,5 240,5 240,5CORSI

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.100FIN 8PTR Triumph66 N. 153,836       1.682    1'43.50515  241,1 241,1 241,1TUULI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.039NED 9Team SWPN20 M. 153,778       1.721    1'43.54416  242,6 242,6 242,6VAN DER VOORT

Yamaha YZF R6        0.155ITA 10Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team48 L. 153,548       1.876    1'43.69917  244,3 244,3 244,3DALLA PORTA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.252ITA 10J.Angel by Edafos6 E. 153,176       2.128    1'43.95118  240,5 240,5 240,5PUSCEDDU

Yamaha YZF R6        0.260ITA 9Orelac Racing Verdnatura21 F. 152,794       2.388    1'44.21119  242,6 242,6 242,6FULIGNI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.086THA 9Yamaha Thailand Racing Team24 A. 152,668       2.474    1'44.29720  243,7 243,7 243,7WONGTHANANON

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.035ITA 10ProDina Kawasaki Racing12 G. 152,617       2.509    1'44.33221  243,2 243,2 243,2GIANNINI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.061ESP 10VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha27 A. 152,527       2.570    1'44.39322  245,3 245,3 245,3DIAZ

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.113CZE 10PTR Triumph50 O. 152,363       2.683    1'44.50623  244,3 244,3 244,3VOSTATEK

Honda CBR600RR        0.097GBR 9PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team95 T. 152,221       2.780    1'44.60324  243,2 243,2 243,2MACKENZIE

Yamaha YZF R6        0.026THA 9Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 152,183       2.806    1'44.62925  242,6 242,6 242,6SARMOON

Yamaha YZF R6        0.346ESP 9Zeus Motorsport75 M. 151,682       3.152    1'44.97526  234,4 234,4 234,4PONS PAYERAS

Honda CBR600RR        0.029MAS 10PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team89 K. 151,640       3.181    1'45.00427  240,0 240,0 240,0BIN PAWI

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.613ITA 10Vince64 by Puccetti Racing35 L. 150,760       3.794    1'45.61728  242,1 242,1 242,1TACCINI

Honda CBR600RR        0.015MAS 8PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team26 M. 150,738       3.809    1'45.63229  237,4 237,4 237,4NORRODIN

Ducati Panigale V2        0.021ESP 9D34G Racing37 J. 150,708       3.830    1'45.65330  241,1 241,1 241,1PEREZ GONZALEZ

Ducati Panigale V2        0.026AUS 9D34G Racing32 O. 150,671       3.856    1'45.67931  241,6 241,6 241,6BAYLISS

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'41.823):   1'46.915
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and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
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Results Tissot Superpole

Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023
102/13

Local Time RiderNo. Description

Patches of water in turn 1-2-3-6-8-9-11-1310.16.18

Start10.25.00

Lap Cancelled (1'46.261) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.29.56 L. TACCINI 35 

Lap Cancelled (1'44.240) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.32.39 G. VAN STRAALEN 28 

Lap Cancelled (1'43.513) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.32.52 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'57.677) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.39.37 L. TACCINI 35 

Lap Cancelled (1'44.007) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.40.57 N. TUULI 66 

On Asphalt - Re-Joined - Turn 110.41.10 N. BULEGA 11 

Lap Cancelled (1'43.668) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.42.01 G. GIANNINI 12 

Lap Cancelled (1'50.687) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.43.16 F. FULIGNI 21 

Lap Cancelled (1'44.392) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.43.48 A. DIAZ 27 

Crashed - Turn 110.44.11 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Re-joined10.44.56 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'52.221) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.45.19 M. NORRODIN 26 

Lap Cancelled (1'52.246) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.45.25 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (1'45.827) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.47.03 L. TACCINI 35 

Results Under Review10.47.12

Lap Cancelled (1'55.059) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.48.15 A. HUERTAS 99 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.601) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.48.20 S. CORSI 40 

Lap Cancelled (1'54.460) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.48.25 J. NAVARRO 9 

Lap Cancelled (1'50.561) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.48.30 L. DALLA PORTA 48 

Results Confrmed10.49.38

End Of Session10.52.33

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

MONTELLA 55 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Barni Spark Racing Team     1'44.345  152,59810:28'35.492Y.

DEBISE 94 FRA Yamaha YZF R6GMT94 Yamaha     1'44.062 -0.283  153,01310:28'35.778V.

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'44.055 -0.007  153,02310:29'54.562S.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'42.567 -1.488  155,24310:29'59.171N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'42.130 -0.437  155,90710:31'41.301N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'41.823 -0.307  156,37710:39'04.378N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:49

EndStart

28/10/2023 10:25
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Results Race 1
Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023

102/13

1 / 2Laps 17 = 75,191 Km  -  Time of Race 29'18.670  -  Avg. 153,916 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest Lap QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'41.823 241,6    1'41.875 246,4

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 4        4.8922 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'42.749 241,6    1'42.932 244,3       4.892

Althea Racing TeamITA 2        4.9313 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'42.410 246,4    1'43.057 246,4       0.039

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 7        8.3354 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'43.032 248,1    1'43.154 244,8       3.404

GMT94 YamahaFRA 9        8.3905 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'43.120 245,3    1'42.922 247,0       0.055

MTM KawasakiESP 6       11.5576 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 17     1'42.830 244,8    1'43.507 244,3       3.167

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 8       13.0557 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'43.101 245,3    1'43.461 248,7       1.498

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 16       21.0838 48 L. DALLA PORTA Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'43.699 247,0    1'43.821 244,3       8.028

PTR TriumphFIN 14       21.2349 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 17     1'43.505 244,8    1'43.796 241,1       0.151

EAB Racing TeamNED 10       21.56310 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'43.313 243,7    1'43.679 243,7       0.329

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingTUR 11       26.96011 61 C. ONCU Kawasaki ZX-6R 17     1'43.318 245,9    1'43.269 244,8       5.397

Altogo Racing TeamITA 31       30.53812 40 S. CORSI Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'43.405 245,9    1'44.057 240,5       3.578

PTR TriumphCZE 22       31.92013 50 O. VOSTATEK Triumph Street Triple RS 765 17     1'44.506 247,6    1'44.178 244,3       1.382

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 24       37.81514 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'44.629 241,6    1'44.202 242,6       5.895

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 3       41.23615 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 17     1'42.690 248,1    1'42.848 244,8       3.421

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 13       46.08716 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 17     1'43.228 249,2    1'43.697 245,9       4.851

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 19       47.17517 24 A. WONGTHANANON Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'44.297 244,3    1'44.399 243,7       1.088

D34G RacingAUS 30       47.40218 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'45.679 243,7    1'44.820 241,6       0.227

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 23       48.31019 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 17     1'44.603 244,3    1'44.929 243,2       0.908

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingITA 27       55.72020 35 L. TACCINI Kawasaki ZX-6R 17     1'45.617 241,1    1'45.368 242,1       7.410

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 26       57.20521 89 K. BIN PAWI Honda CBR600RR 17     1'45.004 241,1    1'45.610 240,0       1.485

D34G RacingESP 29     1'03.10422 37 J. PEREZ GONZALEZ Ducati Panigale V2 17     1'45.653 243,7    1'46.090 241,1       5.899

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaESP 21     1'12.27323 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'44.393 248,1    1'45.542 245,3       9.169

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 18     1'21.91524 21 F. FULIGNI Yamaha YZF R6 17     1'44.211 238,4    1'44.984 242,6       9.642

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

MDR Offtec YamahaESP 12 1 LapRET 72 Y. RUIZ Yamaha YZF R6 16     1'43.398 243,7    1'43.599 244,8

Zeus MotorsportESP 25 4 LapsRET 75 M. PONS PAYERAS Yamaha YZF R6 13     1'44.975 236,4    1'45.075 234,4

Team SWPNNED 15 12 LapsRET 20 M. VAN DER VOORT Yamaha YZF R6 5     1'43.544 244,3    1'44.413 242,6

ProDina Kawasaki RacingITA 20 12 LapsRET 12 G. GIANNINI Kawasaki ZX-6R 5     1'44.332 246,4    1'44.081 243,2

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 28 16 LapsRET 26 M. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 1     1'45.632 242,1 237,4

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 5RET 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 0     1'42.764 245,3 242,6

J.Angel by EdafosITA 17RET 6 E. PUSCEDDU Yamaha YZF R6 0     1'43.951 240,5

AIR Humidity: 22°C68% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 25°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2019 R.Krummenacher     1'41.775 156,451 Km/h

Race (RC)   2021 D.Aegerter     1'42.329 155,604 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2019 R.Krummenacher     1'41.775 156,451 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap (New Record) Lap 2 N.Bulega     1'41.875 156,297 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  269

 62 MANZIS.  50

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  17

 95 MACKENZIET.  9

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 55 MONTELLAY.  4

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  17  17  17

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0212:3028/10/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 1
Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023

102/13

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started12.15.00

Pit Lane Closed12.20.00

#6 and #75 didn't exit pit lane within 5 minutes12.20.05

Will start the race from the back of the gridPUSCEDDU12.20.20  6 E.

Will start the race from the back of the gridPONS PAYERAS12.20.30  75 M.

Will start the race from the back of the grid (tyre pressure)SOFUOGLU12.27.11  54 B.

Warm Up Lap Started12.28.05

Pit Lane Closed12.28.40

Will start the race from the pit lane - failed to exit during warm up lapSOFUOGLU12.29.27  54 B.

Start12.30.44

Crashed - Turn 1PUSCEDDU12.31.02  6 E.

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1FULIGNI12.31.09  21 F.

Crashed - Turn 7MONTELLA12.31.45  55 Y.

Not Actively CompetingPUSCEDDU12.32.10  6 E.

Crashed - Turn 13DIAZ12.32.25  27 A.

Re-joinedDIAZ12.32.37  27 A.

Not Actively CompetingMONTELLA12.32.43  55 Y.

No Jump Starts12.32.47

Crashed - Turn 6NORRODIN12.33.33  26 M.

Re-joinedNORRODIN12.33.56  26 M.

Medical CentrePUSCEDDU12.34.07  6 E.

Entered PitsNORRODIN12.34.50  26 M.

Medical CentreMONTELLA12.35.04  55 Y.

RetiredNORRODIN12.35.46  26 M.

Crashed - Turn 6SCHROETTER12.38.30  23 M.

Crashed - Turn 6SOFUOGLU12.38.37  54 B.

Re-joinedSCHROETTER12.38.44  23 M.

Re-joinedSOFUOGLU12.38.44  54 B.

Crashed - Turn 6FULIGNI12.38.58  21 F.

Re-joinedFULIGNI12.39.10  21 F.

Crashed - Turn 9VAN DER VOORT12.40.57  20 M.

Crashed - Turn 9GIANNINI12.40.57  12 G.

Incident in turn 9 under investigation12.41.44

Not Actively CompetingGIANNINI12.41.48  12 G.

Not Actively CompetingVAN DER VOORT12.41.51  20 M.

Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible Riding - Art. 1.21.2SOFUOGLU12.48.42  54 B.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed12.49.32

LLP CompletedSOFUOGLU12.53.26  54 B.

Entered PitsPONS PAYERAS12.55.15  75 M.

RetiredPONS PAYERAS12.57.18  75 M.

Crashed - Turn 5RUIZ12.59.14  72 Y.

Not Actively CompetingRUIZ12.59.47  72 Y.

Podium Confrmed13.00.26

2023 WorldSSP Winning Team: Ten Kate Racing Yamaha13.00.39

Results confrmed13.01.52

End Of Session13.02.04

Incident in turn 9 - no further action13.09.31

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0212:3028/10/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2 - Red Flag
Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023

102/13

1 / 2Laps 4 = 19,912 Km  -  Time of Race 7'47.609  -  Avg. 153,297 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL SpeedSpeedFastest Lap QualifyingGapInt. Rel.

Ducati Panigale V21 Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1 11 N. BULEGA 4     1'41.823 240,5    1'42.342I2.1 246,4

Ducati Panigale V2        4.7262 Althea Racing TeamITA 2 64 F. CARICASULO 4     1'42.410 240,0    1'43.501I2.1 246,4       4.726

Yamaha YZF R6        4.8933 Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 4 62 S. MANZI 4     1'42.749 241,1    1'43.192I2.1 244,3       0.167

Ducati Panigale V2        5.0784 Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 7 3 R. DE ROSA 4     1'43.101 242,6    1'43.261I2.1 248,7       0.185

Yamaha YZF R6        5.3215 GMT94 YamahaFRA 8 94 V. DEBISE 4     1'43.120 246,4    1'43.332I2.1 247,0       0.243

Yamaha YZF R6        7.3616 Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 6 9 J. NAVARRO 4     1'43.032 243,7    1'43.487I2.1 244,8       2.040

Kawasaki ZX-6R        7.7987 Kawasaki Puccetti RacingTUR 11 61 C. ONCU 4     1'43.318 243,7    1'43.324I2.1 244,8       0.437

Yamaha YZF R6        7.8858 MDR Offtec YamahaESP 12 72 Y. RUIZ 4     1'43.398 241,1    1'43.575I2.1 244,8       0.087

Yamaha YZF R6        9.6459 Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 15 48 L. DALLA PORTA 4     1'43.699 247,6    1'44.035I2.1 244,3       1.760

Yamaha YZF R6        9.83110 EAB Racing TeamNED 10 28 G. VAN STRAALEN 4     1'43.313 247,6    1'43.830I2.1 243,7       0.186

Kawasaki ZX-6R       10.48511 MTM KawasakiESP 5 99 A. HUERTAS 4     1'42.830 242,6    1'44.622I2.1 244,3       0.654

Triumph Street Triple RS 765       11.11912 PTR TriumphFIN 13 66 N. TUULI 4     1'43.505 243,7    1'44.539I2.1 241,1       0.634

Yamaha YZF R6       11.77413 Team SWPNNED 14 20 M. VAN DER VOORT 4     1'43.544 242,6    1'44.278I2.1 242,6       0.655

Yamaha YZF R6       12.20614 Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 16 21 F. FULIGNI 4     1'44.211 242,6    1'44.226I2.1 242,6       0.432

Yamaha YZF R6       13.47415 Altogo Racing TeamITA 27 40 S. CORSI 4     1'43.405 243,7    1'44.063I2.1 240,5       1.268

Yamaha YZF R6       13.65616 Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 21 51 A. SARMOON 4     1'44.629 243,7    1'44.660I2.1 242,6       0.182

Ducati Panigale V2       13.85717 D34G RacingESP 25 37 J. PEREZ GONZALEZ 4     1'45.653 245,9    1'44.721I2.1 241,1       0.201

Yamaha YZF R6 1 Sector18 VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaESP 18 27 A. DIAZ 4     1'44.393 244,8    1'45.215I2 245,31 Sector

Kawasaki ZX-6R 1 Sector19 ProDina Kawasaki RacingITA 17 12 G. GIANNINI 4     1'44.332 239,5    1'44.804I2 243,2       0.263

Honda CBR600RR 1 Sector20 PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 20 95 T. MACKENZIE 4     1'44.603 242,1    1'44.976I2 243,2       0.108

Honda CBR600RR 1 Sector21 PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 24 26 M. NORRODIN 4     1'45.632 239,5    1'44.651I2 237,4       0.107

Ducati Panigale V2 1 Sector22 D34G RacingAUS 26 32 O. BAYLISS 4     1'45.679 242,6    1'44.936I2 241,6       0.389

Kawasaki ZX-6R 1 Sector23 Vince64 by Puccetti RacingITA 23 35 L. TACCINI 4     1'45.617 242,1    1'45.116I2 242,1       0.556

Honda CBR600RR 1 Sector24 PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 22 89 K. BIN PAWI 4     1'45.004 241,6    1'45.128I2 240,0       0.466

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Triumph Street Triple RS 765RET PTR TriumphCZE 19 50 O. VOSTATEK 3     1'44.506 245,9    1'44.450 244,3

MV Agusta F3 800 RRRET MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 3 23 M. SCHROETTER 2     1'42.690 243,2    1'43.409 244,8

MV Agusta F3 800 RRRET MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 9 54 B. SOFUOGLU 0     1'43.228 245,9 245,9

AIR Humidity: 21°C71% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 22°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2019 R.Krummenacher     1'41.775 156,451 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2023 N.Bulega     1'41.875 156,297 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2019 R.Krummenacher     1'41.775 156,451 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 2 N.Bulega     1'42.342 155,584 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  269

 62 MANZIS.  50

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  17

 95 MACKENZIET.  9

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 55 MONTELLAY.  4

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  4  4  0

and the completion of the technical checks. 12:3912:3029/10/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Results Race 2 - Red Flag
Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023

102/13

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Warm Up Lap Started12.27.45

Start12.30.22

Crashed - Turn 6SOFUOGLU12.31.13  54 B.

No Jump Starts12.31.50

Not Actively CompetingSOFUOGLU12.33.10  54 B.

Crashed - Turn 13SCHROETTER12.35.34  23 M.

Not Actively CompetingSCHROETTER12.36.38  23 M.

Crashed - Turn 8VOSTATEK12.36.51  50 O.

Not Actively CompetingVOSTATEK12.37.15  50 O.

RED FLAG12.38.14

End Of Session12.39.13

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 12:3912:3029/10/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023
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Results Race 2
Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023

102/13

1 / 2Laps 7 = 30,961 Km  -  Time of Race 12'05.493  -  Avg. 153,633 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest Lap QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 7     1'41.823 240,0    1'42.693 246,4

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 3        1.4782 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'42.749 240,0    1'42.992 244,3       1.478

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingTUR 7        2.4593 61 C. ONCU Kawasaki ZX-6R 7     1'43.318 243,2    1'42.559 244,8       0.981

MTM KawasakiESP 11        3.7094 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 7     1'42.830 246,4    1'42.942 244,3       1.250

Althea Racing TeamITA 2        4.2875 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 7     1'42.410 245,9    1'43.324 246,4       0.578

GMT94 YamahaFRA 5        4.4706 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.120 247,0    1'42.734 247,0       0.183

EAB Racing TeamNED 10        6.4477 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.313 242,6    1'43.079 243,7       1.977

MDR Offtec YamahaESP 8        6.6198 72 Y. RUIZ Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.398 241,6    1'43.280 244,8       0.172

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 9        8.4829 48 L. DALLA PORTA Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.699 245,3    1'43.598 244,3       1.863

Altogo Racing TeamITA 15        8.59310 40 S. CORSI Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.405 243,7    1'43.643 240,5       0.111

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 6        8.77211 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.032 244,8    1'43.674 244,8       0.179

PTR TriumphFIN 12        9.49812 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 7     1'43.505 243,7    1'43.701 241,1       0.726

Team SWPNNED 13       11.47513 20 M. VAN DER VOORT Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'43.544 244,8    1'43.803 242,6       1.977

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamGBR 20       15.97414 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 7     1'44.603 240,5    1'44.440 243,2       4.499

D34G RacingESP 17       16.24015 37 J. PEREZ GONZALEZ Ducati Panigale V2 7     1'45.653 245,3    1'44.561 241,1       0.266

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 14       17.81216 21 F. FULIGNI Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'44.211 244,8    1'44.527 242,6       1.572

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 16       18.07417 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'44.629 242,1    1'44.562 242,6       0.262

D34G RacingAUS 22       18.08518 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 7     1'45.679 246,4    1'44.435 241,6       0.011

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 24       20.83219 89 K. BIN PAWI Honda CBR600RR 7     1'45.004 239,5    1'44.695 240,0       2.747

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingITA 23       23.91520 35 L. TACCINI Kawasaki ZX-6R 7     1'45.617 240,0    1'45.302 242,1       3.083

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaESP 18       35.34121 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'44.393 243,7    1'45.649 245,3      11.426

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda TeamMAS 21 3 LapsRET 26 M. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 4     1'45.632 238,4    1'44.888 237,4

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 4 3 LapsRET 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 4     1'43.101 244,8    1'43.059 248,7

ProDina Kawasaki RacingITA 19 4 LapsRET 12 G. GIANNINI Kawasaki ZX-6R 3     1'44.332 242,1    1'45.043 243,2

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGERRET 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 0     1'42.690 244,8

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTURRET 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 0     1'43.228 245,9

PTR TriumphCZERET 50 O. VOSTATEK Triumph Street Triple RS 765 0     1'44.506 244,3

AIR Humidity: 21°C72% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 22°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2019 R.Krummenacher     1'41.775 156,451 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2023 N.Bulega     1'41.875 156,297 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2019 R.Krummenacher     1'41.775 156,451 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 2 C.Oncu     1'42.559 155,255 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  276

 62 MANZIS.  50

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  17

 95 MACKENZIET.  9

 64 CARICASULOF.  8

 55 MONTELLAY.  4

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
BULEGA 11 N.  1  7  7  7

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0912:5529/10/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023
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Results Race 2
Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023

102/13

2 / 2

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Quick Start procedure - Race on 7 Laps12.40.00

Pit lane will open at 12.5012.40.05

Sighting Lap Started12.50.00

Warm Up Lap Started12.53.15

Start12.55.43

No Jump Starts12.57.30

On the Gravel - Re-Joined - Turn 1DIAZ12.57.41  27 A.

Crashed - Turn 13DE ROSA13.02.34  3 R.

Entered PitsGIANNINI13.02.42  12 G.

Re-joinedDE ROSA13.02.53  3 R.

Crashed - Turn 5NORRODIN13.03.32  26 M.

RetiredGIANNINI13.03.47  12 G.

Not Actively CompetingNORRODIN13.03.54  26 M.

Entered PitsDE ROSA13.04.40  3 R.

RetiredDE ROSA13.04.50  3 R.

Podium Confrmed13.08.46

End Of Session13.09.39

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0912:5529/10/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2023


